Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0551-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FO	
TRADEMA	Control of the Contro
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
TROJAN BATTERY COMPANY	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
	Name: BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent Internal
Individual(s) Association	Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 333 SOUTH HOPE STREET, 13TH FLOOR
Corporation- State: CALIFORNIA	City: LOS ANGELES
Other	
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: CA Country: USA Zip 90073
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes V No	Country OSA Zip 30071
	General Partnership Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s):	Ulmited Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) DECEMBER 30, 2010	Corporation Citizangian
Assignment Merger	Corporation, Citizans NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION Citizanship USA
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes I No
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) an	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 77/768,311; 65/022972	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) SEE ATTACHMENT (
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Z Yes No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: CT LIEN SOLUTIONS	registrations involved: 17
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 490 -
19,100 1 100 V. The last of th	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 187 WOLF ROAD, SUITE 101	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: ALBANY	8. Payment Information:
State:NY Zip:12205	a. Credit Gard Last 4 Numbers 5083 Expiration Date 70/12
Phone Number: <u>800/342-3676</u>	Expiration Date 70770
Fax Number: <u>800/962-7049</u>	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: CLS-CTI SALBANY@wotters\u00e4luwet.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	January 11, 2011
Signature	Date
KIRT J. PETERSON	Total number of pages including cover steet, aftechments, and document: 27
Name of Person Signing	discles among the total and the total and the total

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be fexed to (671) 273-0140, or melled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

<u>ATTACHMENT I</u>

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.

2,484,338; 3,303,457; 1,914,599; 3,604,658; 1,833,725; 2,756,563; 3,265,757; 3,717,522; 2,344,031; 0,650,432; 3,056,664; 1,549,847; 1,476,666; 3,325,738; 1,813,578

\28643668.1

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of December 30, 2010 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Intellectual Property Security Agreement"), is made by each of the signatories hereto (collectively, the "Grantors") in favor of Bank of America, N.A., as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement referred to below).

WHEREAS, Trojan Battery Company (the "Borrower") has entered into that certain Third Amended and Restated Credit Agreement, dated as of December 30, 2010 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among the Borrower, the Subsidiary Guarantors party thereto, the Lenders from time to time party thereto, and the Administrative Agent, L/C Issuer and Swing Line Lender. Capitalized terms used and not defined herein have the meanings given such terms in the Credit Agreement.

WHEREAS, it is a condition precedent to the obligation of the Lenders to make their respective extensions of credit to the Borrower under the Credit Agreement that the Borrower and the other Grantors shall have executed and delivered that certain Second Amended and Restated Security Agreement, dated as of December 30, 2010, in favor of the Administrative Agent (as amended, supplemented, replaced or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement").

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Security Agreement, the Grantors have granted a security interest in certain Collateral, including, without limitation, the Intellectual Property (as defined below) of the Grantors, to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, and have agreed as a condition thereof to execute this Intellectual Property Security Agreement for recording with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the United States Copyright Office, and other applicable Governmental Authorities.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Grantors agree as follows:

- SECTION I. Grant of Security. Each Grantor hereby grants to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties a security interest in and to all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following (the "Intellectual Property Collateral"), whether now existing or hereafter arising, as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment and performance when due (whether at the stated maturity, by acceleration or otherwise) of the Obligations:
- (a) (i) all trademarks, service marks, trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, trade dress, trade styles, logos, or other indicia of origin or source identification, trademark and service mark registrations, and applications for trademark or service mark registrations and any new renewals thereof, including, without limitation, each registration and application identified in Schedule 1, (ii) the right to sue or otherwise recover for any and all past, present and future infringements and misappropriations thereof, (iii) all income, royalties, damages and other payments now and hereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto (including, without limitation, payments under all licenses entered into in connection therewith, and damages and payments for past, present or future infringements thereof), and (iv) all other rights of any kind whatsoever of such Grantor accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto, together in each case with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each of the above (collectively, the "Trademarks");
- (b) (i) all patents, patent applications and patentable inventions, including, without limitation, each issued patent and patent application identified in <u>Schedule 1</u>, (ii) all inventions and

1

improvements described and claimed therein, (iii) the right to sue or otherwise recover for any and all past, present and future infringements and misappropriations thereof, (iv) all income, royalties, damages and other payments now and hereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto (including, without limitation, payments under all licenses entered into in connection therewith, and damages and payments for past, present or future infringements thereof), and (v) all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, renewals, and extensions thereof, all improvements thereon and all other rights of any kind whatsoever of such Grantor accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto (collectively, the "Patents");

- (c) (i) all copyrights, whether or not the underlying works of authorship have been published, and all works of authorship and other intellectual property rights therein (including, but not limited to, business software), all copyrights of works based on, incorporated in, derived from or relating to works covered by such copyrights, all right, title and interest to make and exploit all derivative works based on or adopted from works covered by such copyrights, and all copyright registrations and copyright applications, and any renewals or extensions thereof, including, without limitation, each registration and application identified in Schedule i, (ii) the rights to print, publish and distribute any of the foregoing, (iii) the right to sue or otherwise recover for any and all past, present and future infringements and misappropriations thereof, (iv) all income, royalties, damages and other payments now and hereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto (including, without limitation, payments under all licenses entered into in connection therewith, and damages and payments for past, present or future infringements thereof), and (v) all other rights of any kind whatsoever of such Grantor accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto ("Copyrights");
- (d) (i) all trade secrets and all confidential and proprietary information, including know-how, manufacturing and production processes and techniques, inventions, research and development information, technical data, financial, marketing and business data, pricing and cost information, business and marketing plans, and customer and supplier lists and information, (ii) the right to sue or otherwise recover for any and all past, present and future infringements and misappropriations thereof, (iii) all income, royalties, damages and other payments now and hereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto (including, without limitation, payments under all licenses entered into in connection therewith, and damages and payments for past, present or future infringements thereof), and (iv) all other rights of any kind whatsoever of such Grantor accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto (collectively, the "Trade Secrets");
- (e) (i) all licenses or agreements, whether written or oral, providing for the grant by or to any Grantor of: (A) any right to use any Trademark or Trade Secret, (B) any right under any Patent, and (C) any right under any Copyright, (ii) the right to sue or otherwise recover for any and all past, present and future infringements and misappropriations of any of the foregoing, (iii) all income, royalties, damages and other payments now and hereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto (including, without limitation, payments under all licenses entered into in connection therewith, and damages and payments for past, present or future infringements thereof), and (iv) all other rights of any kind whatsoever of such Grantor accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto; and
 - (f) any and all proceeds of the foregoing.

SECTION 2. <u>Recordation</u>. Each Grantor authorizes and requests that the Register of Copyrights, the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other applicable government officer record this Intellectual Property Security Agreement.

SECTION 3. Execution in Counterparts. This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts (including by telecopy), each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement.

SECTION 4. Governing Law. This Intellectual Property Security Agreement shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the law of the State of New York, Without limiting the applicability of any other provision of the Credit Agreement, the terms of Section 11.15 and 11.16 of the Credit Agreement are incorporated herein, mutatis mutandis, and shall apply to and govern this Intellectual Property Security Agreement.

SECTION 5. Conflict Provision. This Intellectual Property Security Agreement has been entered into in conjunction with the provisions of the Security Agreement and the Credit Agreement. The rights and remedies of each party hereto with respect to the security interest granted herein are without prejudice to, and are in addition to those set forth in the Security Agreement and the Credit Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this Intellectual Property Security Agreement are in conflict with the Security Agreement or the Credit Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement or the Credit Agreement shall govern.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the undersigned has caused this Intellectual Property Security Agreement to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first above written.

TROJAN BATTERY COMPANY,

a California corporation

By:

Richard R. Godber Its: Chairman and CEO

By:

Jeffrey D. Elder Its: President

SAFE-START, LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company

By:

Trojan Battery Company, a California corporation Its: Sole Member

By:

Richard R. Godber Its: Chairman and CEO

By: Jeffrey D. Elder

Its: President

COPYRIGHTS

PATENTS

TRADEMARKS

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LICENSES

Trojan Battery Company Pending/Issued Patents

Docket	Country	Title	Status	Apple No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
25488	United States	BATTERY ELECTROLYTE CIRCULATION SYSTEM	ISSUED	08/290742	01-Dec-1993	5543243	06-Aug-1996
25973	United States	BATTERY CLOSURE MEANS * *NO ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR RECORDED AT PTO	ISSUED	07/184276	21-Apr-1988	5356734	18-Oct-1994
29330	Mexico	LIQUID FILLING DEVICE	ISSUED	998396	13-Mar-1997	215769	13-Aug-2003
29330	United States	LIQUID FILLING DEVICE	ISSUED	09/380818	08-Sep-1999	6164309	26-Dec-2000
34097	Hong Kong	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR BATTERY CHARGING	PENDING	05103273.7	18-Apr-2005		
34097	. Korea	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR BATTERY CHARGING	ISSUED	2004-7004953	02-Apr-2004	0600619	06-Jul-2005
34097	Mexico	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR BATTERY CHARGING	ISSUED	PA/n/04/3146	03-Oct-2001	250327	06-Oct-2007
34097	United States	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR BATTERY CHARGING	ISSUED	10/491306	29-Mar-2004	7129575	31-Oct-2006
54148	United States	TEMPERATURE COMPENSATION IN RECHARGING OF BATTERIES	ISSUED	11/372702	10-Mar-2006	7589491	15-Sep-2009
62514	Taiwan	NEGATIVE PLATE FOR LEAD-ACID BATTERY	PENDING	99123262	15-Jul-2010		
62514	United States	NEGATIVE PLATE FOR LEAD-ACID BATTERY	PENDING	12/534719	03-Aug-2009		
62514	PCT	NEGATIVE PLATE FOR LEAD-ACID BATTERY	PENDING	US2010/04257	19-Jul-2010		
63084	China	FLOODED LEAD-ACID BATTERY AND METHOD OF MAKING THE SAME	PENDING		07-Apr-2009		
63084	Europe	FLOODED LEAD-ACID BATTERY AND METHOD OF MAKING THE SAME	PENDING	09729522,4	07-Apr-2009		
63084	India	FLOODED LEAD-ACTO BATTERY AND METHOD OF MAKING THE SAME	PENDING		07-Apr-2009		
63084	Mexico	FLOODED LEAD-ACID BATTERY AND METHOD OF MAKING THE SAME	PENDING	MX/a/2010/01121	07-Apr-2009		
63084	Taiwan	FLOODED LEAD-ACID BATTERY AND METHOD OF MAKING THE SAME	PUBLISHED	9811662	08-Apr-2009		
63084	United States	FLOODED LEAD-ACID BATTERY AND METHOD OF MAKING THE SAME	PUBLISHED	12/275158	20-Nov-2008		
64377	United States	POSITIVE ACTIVE MATERIAL FOR A LEAD-ACID BATTERY	PENDING	12/758551	12-Apr-2010		
64803	United States	SEPARATOR FOR LEAD ACID BATTERY	PENDING	12/823976	25-Jun-2010		
65483	United States	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DELIVERING FLUID TO A BATTERY	PENDING	12/877916	08-Sep-2010		

758806.02/SD 308999-00009/12-30-10/jmd/brm

Trademark List by Trademark

See Attachment A, attached.

Common law ownership rights in the name "Safe-Start".

Loan Party	Mark	Reg. No./Date
Safe-Start, LLC	POWERTRON	1,975,544
		05/28/1996
Safe-Start, LLC	POWERTRON	1,569,637
		10/10/1989
Safe-Start, LLC	POWERTRON	2,076,626
		07/08/1997

Licensing agreements or arrangements:

- 1. The Borrower has entered or will enter into a license agreement with Royal Battery Distributors, Inc. as provided in Section 8.10 of the Acquisition Agreement granting Royal Battery Distributors, Inc. a royalty-free, perpetual, non-exclusive license to use the "POWERTRON" trademark.
- The following Master Distributor Agreements contain licenses to use certain of the Borrower's IP Rights for the marketing or production of the Borrower's products:
 - a. AA Battery (US)
 - b. Battery Outfitters (US)
 - c. Battery Sales & Service (US)
 - d. Battery Systems, Inc. (US)
 - e. Continental Battery Company (US)
 - f. Carolina Energy (US)
 - g. Northeast Battery Company (US)
 - h. Royal Battery Distributors, Inc. (US)
 - i. Storage Battery Company (US)
 - j. Worldwide Battery (US)
 - k. Accutrade Ltd. (Russia)
 - 1. JSB Ltd. (China)
 - m. Shanghai Link Trade Company Ltd. (China)
 - n. YHI Company Ltd. (China)
 - o. UK Batteries Ltd. (UK)

ATTACHMENT A TRADEMARK LIST BY TRADEMARK

758806.02/SD 308999-00009/12-30-10/jmd/brm

Frademark	Case Number Country	SubCase Case Type	Status Classes	Application Number/Date	Registration Number/Date
lpha plus	14906-002000 Australia	ORD	Registered 09 Int.	813505 11-Nov-1999	813505 11-Nov-1999
Goods: 09 Int.	Electric storage batteries.				
LIPHA PLUS	14906-002001 Canada	ORD	Registered	1036008 12-Nov-1999	TMA571,541 02-Dec-2002
Goods:					
ALPHA PLUS	14906-002002 European Community	ORD	Registered 09 Int.	1380088 11-Nov-1999	1380088 08-Nov-2001
Goods: 09 Int.	Deep-cycle electric storage l pastc.	patteries which	include a propri	etary formulation of	f lead oxide
ALPHA PLUS	14906-Q Mexico	ORD	Abandoned 09 Int.	405148 03-Jan-2000	
Goods: 09 Int.	Electric storage batteries.		***************************************	uskaskinin skillinin	
ALPHA PLUS	14906-002003 United States of America	ORD	Registered 09 Int.	75/751,525 15-Jul-1999	2,484,338 04-Sep-2001
Goods: 09 Int.	Deep-cycle electric storage l	patteries which	contaîn a propri	etary formulation of	f lead oxide
CAPACITY PLUS	14906-K United States of America	ORD	Cancelled	74/593,043 31-Oct-1994	1,982,023 25-Jun-1996
Goods: 09 Int.	Industrial electric storage ba	tteries.			
CLEAN ENERGY FOR LIFE	14906-003000 Canada	ORD	Registered	1239564 03-Dec-2004	TMA656,679 17-Jan-2006
Goods:					
CLEAN ENERGY FOR LIFE	14906-003001 European Community	ORD	Registered 09 Int.	03-Dec-2004	4152187 30-Jan-2006
Goods: 09 Int.	Batteries.				
CLEAN ENERGY FOR LIFE	14906-003002 United States of America	ORD	Registered 09 Int.	78/470,905 20-Aug-2004	3,303,457 02-Oct-2007
Goods: 09 Int.	Batteries,				

Trademark	Case Number Country	SubCase Case Type	Status Classes	Application Number/Date	Registration Number/Date
COLOR (MAROON)	14906-004000 Australia	ORD	Renewed 09 Int.	750445 05-Dec-1997	750445 08-Mar-2002
Goods: 09 Int.	Electronic storage batteries.				
COLOR (MAROON)	14906-004001 Canada	ORD	Registered	846772 02-Jun-1997	TMA566,965 05-Sep-2002
Goods:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			**************************************
COLOR (MAROON)	14906-004002 European Community	ORD	Renewed 09 Int.	000427104 18-Nov-1996	000427104 27-Oct-2000
Goods: 09 Int.	Class: 09 Int. Electric storage batteries.				
COLOR (MAROON)	14906-004003 United States of America	ORD	Renewed 09 Int.	74/450,387 20-Oct-1993	1,914,599 29-Aug-1995
Goods: 09 Int.	Deep cycle electric storage ba	tteries.			
COLOR MAROON	14906-109 Colombia	ORD	Abandoned 09 Int.	06-098522 29-Sep-2006	
Goods: 09 Int.	Batteries and component parts	including des	ep-cycle electric	storage batteries.	
COLOR MAROON	14906-004004 Dominican Republic	ORD	Registered 09 Int.	2004-42295 26-May-2004	149220 14-Aug-2005
Goods: 09 Int.	Deep cycle electric storage ba	tteries.			
COLOR MAROON	14906-004005 India	ORD	Pending	1957141 28-Apr-2010	
Goods:					
COURSER	14906-82 United States of America	ORD	Cancelled	73/667,455 19-Jun-1987	1,474,035 26-Jan-1988
Goods; 09 Int.	Storage batteries for electrical	energy.			
CYCLE PLUS	14906-G United States of America	ORD	Cancelled	74/593,044 31-Oct-1994	1,982,024 25-Jun-1996
Goods: 09 Int.	Industrial electric storage batt	eries.			
	14906-112	y	Abandoned	77/230,716	
DEEP-CYCLE GEL	United States of America	ORD	09 Int.	16-Jul-2007	

Frademark	Case Number Country	SubCase Case Type	Status Classes	Application Number/Date	Registration Number/Date
DEEP-CYCLE GEL (STYLIZED AND/OR WITH DESIGN)	14906-005000 United States of America	ORD	Registered 09 Int.	77/466,063 05-May-2008	3,604,658 07-Apr-2009
Goods: 09 Int.	Electric storage batteries.	المالية			
DESIGN (FLYING HORSE)	14906-001002-021 Austria	ORD	Abandoned 09 Int.	AM4956/93 19-Oct-1993	152104 14-Apr-1994
Goods: 09 Int.		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	1		-
Design (Flying Horse)	14906-001002-027 Benelux	ORD	Abandoned 09 Int.	076229 19-Oct-1993	541043
Goods: 09 Int.	Electric storage and batteries.				10 May 1
DESIGN (FLYING HORSE)	14906-066000 Canada	ORD	Registered 09 Int.	739446 19-Oct-1993	TMA473,102 19-Mar-1997
Goods: 09 Int.	Electric storage batteries.				
DESIGN (FLYING HORSE)	14906-066001 Costa Rica	ORD	Registered 09 Int.	13-Jan-1997	103456 27-Aug-1997
Goods: 09 Int.	Electric storage batteries.				
DESIGN (FLYING HORSE)	14906-006002 Denmark	ORD	Registered 09 Int.	VA 1993 06749 19-Oct-1993	VR 1994 01130 18-Feb-1994
Goods: 09 Int.					
DESIGN (FLYING HORSE)	14906-006003 Dominican Republic	ORD	Registered 09 Int.	27349 28-Jul-1998	99,712 15-Oct-1998
Goods: 09 Int.	Electric storage batteries, in C	lass 9.		**************************************	
DESIGN (FLYING HORSE)	14906-001002-038 European Community	ORD	Abandoned 09 Int.	162628 01-Apr-1996	162628 20-Oct-1998
Goods: 09 Int.	Electric storage batteries, nota	bly deep-cycl	e lead-acid batt	erios.	
DESIGN (FLYING HORSE)	14906-001002-029 Finland	ORD	Abandoned 09 Int.	934691 19-Oct-1993	134048 05-Sep-1994
Goods: 09 Int.	Electric storage batteries.				
DESIGN (FLYING HORSE)	14906-001002-028 France	ORD	Abandoned 09 Int.	93/488116 18-Oct-1993	93488116 01-Арт-1994
Goods: 09 Int.					
7588778.01/SD	Electric storage batteries.				

Monday, October 11, 2010	Trademark	Page 4 of			
Frademark	Case Number Country	SubCase Case Type	Status Classes	Application Number/Date	Registration Number/Date
DESIGN (FLYING HORSE)	14906-001002-035 Germany	ORD	Abandoned 09 Int.	T35649/9WZ 18-Oct-1993	2073422 01-Aug-1994
Goods: 09 Int.	Electrical batteries and recha	rgeable batterie	s.		
DESIGN (FLYING HORSE)	14906-006004 Guatemala	ORD	Registered 09 Int.	009258 27-Nov-1996	95192 14-May-1999
Goods: 09 Int.	Electric storage batteries.				
DESIGN (FLYING HORSE)	14906-006005 Haiti	ORD	Registered 09 Int.	T000807 27-Jul-1998	45/119 11-Dec-1998
Goods: 09 Int.	Electric accumulators.		•		
DESIGN (FLYING HORSE)	14906-006006 Honduras	ORD	Registered 09 Int.	3077/97 14-Mar-1997	69284 18-Aug-1997
Goods: 09 Int.	Batteries of electric accumul	ators.			
DESIGN (FLYING HORSE)	14906-001002-024 Italy	ORD	Abandoned 09 Int.	T093C001997 19-Oct-1993	665466 19-Oct-1993
Goods: 09 Int.	Electric storage batteries.				
DESIGN (FLYING HORSE)	14906-006007 Japan	ORD	Registered 09 Int.	H10-061860 23-Jul-1998	4310386 27-Aug-1999
Goods: 09 Int.	Electric storage batteries, ba indicators, and all goods in I			attery testers and sta	tus
DESIGN (FLYING HORSE)	14906-001002-030 Mexico	ORD	Abandoned 09 Int.	180868 19-Oct-1993	503429 19-Oct-1993
Goods: 09 Int.	Electric storage batteries.				
DESIGN (FLYING HORSE)	14906-006008 New Zealand	ORD	Registered 09 Int.	231228 . 19-Oct-1993	231228 19-Apr-2000
Goods: 09 Int.	Electric storage batteries,				
DESIGN (FLYING HORSE)	14906-006009 Norway	ORD	Registered 09 Int.	935051 19-Oct-1993	165622 24-Nov-1994

Monday, October 11, 2010	Trademark	Page 5 of			
Frademark	Case Number Country	SubCase Case Type	Status Classes	Application Number/Date	Registration Number/Date
DESIGN (FLYING HORSE)	14906-001002-020 Singapore	ORD	Abandoned 09 Int.	12252/96 13-Nov-1996	T96/12252B 13-Nov-1996
Goods: 09 Int.	Electric storage batteries, in	class 9.			
DESIGN (FLYING HORSE)	14906-001002-019 Sweden	ORD	Abandoned 09 Int.	9309771 19-Oct-1993	259013 17-Jun-1994
Goods: 09 Int.	Electric storage batteries.		0.190.		
DESIGN (FLYING HORSE)	14906-006010 Switzerland	ORD	Registered 09 Int.	11158/1993 19-Oct-1993	P-417327 21-Jun-1995
Goods: 09 Int.	Electric batteries.	MARKET TO THE STREET			
DESIGN (FLYING HORSE)	14906-006011 Thailand	ORD	Registered 09 Int.	324856 24-Dec-1996	TM68398 24-Dec-1996
Goods: 09 Int.	Battery.				
DESIGN (FLYING HORSE)	14906-006012 United Kingdom	ORD	Registered 09 Int.	1550982 19-Oct-1993	1550982 19-Oct-2000
Goods: 09 Int.	Batteries; accumulators; ele goods.	ctric storage bar	tteries; parts and	fittings for all the a	foresaid
DESIGN (FLYING HORSE)	14906-006013 United States of America	ORD	Registered 09 Int.	74/381,783 19-Apr-1993	1,833,725 03-May-1994
Goods: 09 Int.	Electric storage batteries.				
DESIGN (WINGED HORSE)	14906-007006 Canada	ORD	Registered	1062964 12-Jun-2000	TMA568,370 02-Oct-2002
Goods:	,				,
DESIGN (WINGED HORSE)	14906-007000 Colombia	ORD	Registered 09 Int.	06-098528 16-Jan-2007	331014 18-Apr-2007
Goods: 09 Int.	Batteries and component pa	rts including de	ep-cycle electric	c storage batteries.	
DESIGN (WINGED HORSE)	14906-007007 European Community	ORD	Registered 09 Int.	1675206 25-May-2000	1675206 02-Oct-2001
Goods: 09 Int.	Electric storage batteries an	d battery charge	ers.	,	
DESIGN (WINGED HORSE)	14906-007001 Guatemala	ORD	Abandoned 09 Int.		

Monday, October 11, 2010	Trademark	Page 6 of 1			
Frademark	Case Number Country	SubCase Case Type	SubCase Status Case Type Classes		Registration Number/Date
Goods: 09 Int.	Battery cases, in Class 9.		W-1		
DESIGN (WINGED HORSE)	14906-007002 Haiti	ORD	Abandoned 09 Int.	,	,
	naiu	OND	Vy III.		
Goods: 09 Int.	Battery cases, in Class 9.	po			
DESIGN (WINGED HORSE)	14906-007003		Pending	38949/2008	
	Honduras	ORD	09 Int.	24-Nov-2008	
Goods: 09 Int.	Deep-cycle batteries.				
DESIGN (WINGED HORSE)	14906-007008		Registered	2000/12751	04106/2002
	Hong Kong	ORD	09 Int.	15-Dec-1999	15-Dec-1999
Goods: 09 Int.					•
	Deep cycle electric storage b	atteries.			
DESIGN (WINGED HORSE)	14906-007004		Pending	1500686	
	India	ORD	09 Int.	02-Nov-2006	
Goods: 09 Int.	Class: 09 Int. Deep-cycle celectric storage	batteries.			
DESIGN (WINGED HORSE)	14906-001002-040	and the second s	Abandoned	2008-079535	
manufacture (41 st + the most to the tenth of the	Japan	ORD	09 Int.	30-Sep-2008	
Goods: 09 Int.	Battery cases, in Class 9.				
DESIGN (WINGED HORSE)	14906-007005)	Registered	2008-089909	5220168
	Japan	ORD	09 Int.	06-Nov-2008	03-Apr-2009
Goods: 09 Int.	Batteries and cells, in Class	€.			
DESIGN (WINGED HORSE)	14906-007009		Renewed	430909	666063
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Mexico	ORD	09 Int.	14-Jun-2000	27-Jul-2000
Goods: 09 Int,					
	Deep cycle and electric stora	ge batterios.		98484 A84 A	
DESIGN (WINGED HORSE)	14906-007010		Registered	T00/10262B	T00/10262B
	Singapore	ORD	09 Int.	14-Jun-2000	· 15-Dec-1999
Goods: 09 Int.			•		
the transfer the property of the second	Electric storage batteries.	**************************************		N//***	
DESIGN (WINGED HORSE)	14906-001002-007		Abandoned	624719	E 10 SE 107 S 9
·	Thailand	ORD	09 Int.	27-Apr-2006	
Goods: 09 Int.	Class: 09 int. DEEP-CYCLE ELECTRIC	ድም ያ ፈርብ ይ	ттернес		
	vium -o i oddi edebo i edo	O I O I O I O E DM	L LUCIDIO.		
DESIGN (WINGED HORSE)	14906-007011	-	Registered	75/872,625	2,756,563

Monday, October 11, 2010	Trademark	t,	Page 7 of I		
Trademark	Case Number Country	SubCase Case Type	Status Classes	Application Number/Date	Registration Number/Date
Goods: 09 Int.	_	_	100		
	Electric storage batteries, ba	ttery chargers.			
GEL-SAFE	14906-86 United States of America	ORD	Cancelled	73/614,224 11-Aug-1986	1,431,858 10-Mar-1987
Goods: 09 Int.	Storage batteries for yehicle	·s			
FLOWBRIDGE	14906-008000		Registered	78/466,380	3,265,757
· Marian St. serio ancien um sur	United States of America	ORD	09 Int.	12-Aug-2004	17-Jul-2007
Goods: 09 Int.	Mud rest sold as an integral	component of le	cad acid batterie	· ·S.	things the state of
HYDROLINK (STANDARD	14906-009000		Registered	77/581,600	3,717,522
CHARACTERS)	United States of America	ORD	09 Int.	29-Sep-2008	01-Dec-2009
Goods: 09 Int.	Low profile single point bat use in hydrating lead-acid b		posed of a vent	, tubing, couplers an	d cover for
MASTERCHARGE	14906-D		Abandoned	76/041,639	
	United States of America	ORD	09 Int.	05-May-2000	
Goods: 09 Int.	Chargers for deep cycle ele	ctric storage bat	teries.		and the state of t
MAXGUARD	14906-01000		Registered	770926	770926
	Australia	ORD	09 Int.	20-Aug-1998	20-Aug-1998
Goods: 09 Int.	Batteries including electric	storage hatteries	ŧ.		•
3.6.37.7714.DP\	14906-010001		Registered	0,886,789	TMA649,016
MAXGUARD	Canada	ORD	09 Int.	07-Aug-1998	27-Sep-2005
Goods: 09 Int.	Electric storage batteries, n	amely deep-cycl	e electric storag	ge batteries.	
MAXGUARD	14906-010002	Marilla Maria and Marilla de Colonia	Registered	911040	911040
	European Community	ORD	09 Int.	20-Aug-1998	14-May-2001
Goods: 09 Int.					
	Electric storage batteries, b	attery accessorie	s, battery charg	ers and charger com	ponents.
MAXGUARD	14906-010003		Registered	343523	596008
·	Mexico	ORD	09 Int.	13-Aug-1998	13-Aug-1998
Goods: 09 Int.	771h	ك مدم مصطفع العالم	In in Tutana	al Clare O	
	Electric storage batteries an	ka ali otner 2000	·····		.
MAXGUARD	14906-010004	ORD	Registered 09 Int.	75/437,833 20-Feb-1998	2,344,031 18-Apr-2000
	United States of America	OKD	oy int.	∠U•,ՐԵ₽• (ሃ ሃዕ	10-Apr-2000
Goods; 09 Int.		•			
	Electric storage batteries.		, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>		

Frademark	Case Number Country	SubCase Case Type	Status Classes	Application Number/Date	Registration Number/Date
MILEAGE MASTER	14906-011000 Australia	ORD	Registered 09 Int.	813506 11-Nov-1999	813506 11-Nov-1999
Goods: 09 Int.	Electric storage batteries.		,,,,,		•
MILEAGE MASTER	14906-011001 Canada	ORD	Registered 09 Int.	1036007 12-Nov-1999	TMA557,677 11-Feb-2002
Goods: 09 Int.	Electric storage batteries.			A SA	
MILEAGE MASTER	14906-001002-031 European Community	ORD	Abandoned 09 Int.	1379536 11-Nov-1999	
Goods: 09 Int.	Electric storage batteries.				
MILEAGE MASTER	14906-011002 Mexico	ORD	Registered 09 Int.	400237 23-Nov-1999	639155 27-Jan-2000
Goods: 09 Int.	Electric storage batteries.				
MILEAGE MASTER	14906-011003 United States of America	ORD	Registered 09 Int.	71/683,000 07-Mar-1955	0,650,432 20-Aug-1997
Goods: 09 Int,	Electric storage batteries.				
MORE POWER, LONGER LIFE	14906-012000 United States of America	ORD	Registered 09 Int.	78/466,441 12-Aug-2004	3,056,664 31-Jan-2006
Goods: 09 Int.	Deep cycle batteries and con thereof.	nponent parts th	ercof and starti	ng batteries and con	nponent parts
MUSTANG	14906-90 United States of America	ORD	Cancelled	73/667,454 19-Jun-1987	1,514,383 29-Nov-1988
Goods: 09 Int.	Deep cycle electrical storage	batteries for re	creational vehic	eles.	
OVERDRIVE AGM 31 (STANDARD CHARACTERS)	14906-013000 United States of America	ORD	Pending 09 Int.	77/768,311 25-Jun-2009	
Goods: 09 Int.	Electric storage batteries				
PACER	14906-014000 Dominican Republic	ORD	Registered 09 Int.	2007-25150 03-May-2007	162628 29-Aug-2007
Goods: 09 Int.	Class: 09 Int. Deep-cycle electric storage l	batteries.		A STATE OF THE STA	
PACER	14906-014001 United States of America	ORD	Registered	73/667,449 19-Jun-1987	1,549,847 01-Aug-1989

Frademark	Case Number Country	SubCase Case Type	Status Classes	Application Number/Date	Registration Number/Date
Goods: 09 In					
	Deep cycle electrical storage	batteries.		-	
PACKHORSE	14906-92 United States of America	ORD	Cancelled	73/667,452 19-Jun-1987	1,474,034 26-Jan-1988
Goods: 09 In	t. Storage batteries for electric	al cnergy.			
PERFORMANCE PLUS	1 4906-L		Cancelled	74/593,045	2,187,015
	United States of America	ORD		31-Oct-1994	08-Sep-1998
Goods: 09 In	t. Industrial electric storage ba	tteries.			
LOWHORSE	14906-93 United States of America	ORD	Cancelled	73/667,447 19-Jun-1987	1,474,032 26-Jan-1988
Goods: 09 In	t. Storage batteries for electric	al energy.			
POLYON	14906-015006 Australia	ORD	Registered 09 Int.	B13504 11-Nov-1999	813504 11-Nov-1999
Goods: 09 In	t. Electric storage batteries.				
POLYON	14906-015007 Canada	ORD	Registered	1036009 12-Nov-1999	TMA551,419 24-Sep-2001
Goods:			***************************************		***************************************
POLYON	14906-015000 China (People's Republic)	ÓRD	Abandoned 09 Int.	6987457 07-Oct-2008	
Goods: 09 to	t. Battery cases, in Class 9.	kakaanakidakaanadanaananaanananananahiddikkidisekidisek			mongalembalenmasistembellistikkennikkleindellekeskeskeidelleke
ΣΟΓ ΧΟΎ	14906-015008 . European Community	ORD	Registered 09 Int.	1380112 11-Nov-1999	1380112 22-Dec-2000
Goods: 09 In	t. Electric storage batteries.	1.180(10-10-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	27 13 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	***************************************
POLYON	14906-015009 Hong Kong	ORD	Registered 09 Int.	301166175 23-Jul-2008	301166175 23-Jul-2008
Goods: 09 ln	t. Battery cases.				~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
POLYON	14906-015001 Japan	ORD	Registered 09 Int.	2008-079534 30-Sep-2008	5209621 27-Feb-2009
Goods: 09 In	t. Cl. 9 Battery cases				

(rademark	Case Number Country	SubCase Case Type	Status Classes	Application Number/Date	Registration Number/Date
POLYON	14906-015002 Korea, Republic of	ORD	Registered 09 Int.	40-2008-47046 30-S e p-2008	40-802129 29-Sep-2009
Goods: 09 Int.	Battery cases, in Class 9.				
POLYON	14906-015003 Macau	ORD	Registered 09 Int.	N/039717(999) 31-Oct-2008	N/039717 28-Apr-2009
Goods: 09 Int.	Battery cases, in Class 9.				
POLYON	14906-015004 Mexico	ord	Renewed 09 Int.	405149 03-Jan-2000	642266 03-Jan-2000
Goods: 09 Int.	Electric storage batteries.				
POLYON	14906-015005 Thailand	ORD	Pending 09 Int.	703017 25-Jun-2008	
Goods: 09 Int.	Battery cases.				
POLYON	14906-94 United States of America	ORD	Cancelled	<i>75/75</i> 1,508 15-Jul-1999	2,348,719 09-May-2000
Goods: 09 Int.	Electric storage batteries.				
PUREBRED	14906-95 United States of America	ORD	Cancelled	73/667,453 19-Jun-1987	1,476,667 16-Feb-1988
Goods: 09 Int.	Storage batteries for electric	al energy.			
QUICK WATER	14906-S United States of America	ORD	Cancelled .	128118 18-Sep-1961	736313 21-Aug-1962
Goods: 09 Int.	Battery vent caps.		45.4 50.0		
SADDLEHORSE	14906-96 United States of America	ORD	Cancelled	73/667,450 19-Jul-1987	1,474,033 26-Jan-1988
Goods: 09 Int.	Storage batteries for electric	al energy.			
sea stallion	14906-97 United States of America	ORD	Registered 09 Int.	73/667,451 19-Jún-1987	1,476,666 16-Feb-1988
. Goods: 09 Int.	Storage batteries for electric	al energy.			
SUPERGEL	14906-20		Pending	0,885,619	3

Monday, October 11, 2010		Trademark	Page 11 of 1			
Trademark		Case Number Country	SubCase Case Type		Application Number/Date	Registration Number/Date
SUPERGEL		14906-31 European Community	ORD	Registered 09 Int.	888040 27-Jul-1998	888040 27-Jul-1998
	Goods: 09 Int.	Electric storage batteries.			,	
SUPERGEL	,	14906-59 Mexico	ORD	Registered 09 Int.	341345 27-Jul-1998	597386 27-Jul-1998
	Goods: 09 Int.	Electric storage batteries,				
SUPERGEL	/A 1 - 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4	14906-98 United States of America	ORD	Cancelled	75/424,083 27-Jan-1998	2,296,822 30-Nov-1999
	Goods: 09 Int.	Electric storage batteries.				
SUREVENT		14906-016000 United States of America	ORD	Registered 09 Int.	78/470,137 19-Aug-2004	3,325,738 30-Oct-2007
·	Goods: 09 Int.	Cl. 9 Component parts of batteries	namely, vent	caps		
		Previous identification of go Component part of batteries.	ods;			
1.5		14906-026000 United States of America	ORD	Published 09 Int.	85/022972 26-Apr-2010	
	Goods: 09 Int.	Electric storage batteries				
THE BLACK Design	K BY TROJAN &	14906-017000 Dominican Republic	ORD	Registered 09 Int.	2006-60944 02-Oct-2006	158791 29-Jan-2007
	Goods: 09 Int.	Class: 09 Int. Batteries and component par	ts including ele	ectric storage batt	eries.	
THE POWE	R OF MAROON	14906-116 Canada	ORD	Abandoned 09 Int.	1,366,991 10-Oct-2007	
	Goods: 09 Int.	(Cl. 9) Electric storage batteries				
THE POWEI	R OF MAROON	14906-115 European Community	ORD	Abandoned 01 Int., 09 Int., 37 Int.	006352157 10-Oct-2007	

Monday, October 11, 2010	Trademark	Page 12 of 13			
Crademark	Case Number Country	SubCase Case Ty	Status pe Classes	Application Number/Date	Registration Number/Date
Goods: 01 Int.	Preparations for enhancing I	battery life; le	ad oxide paste, in	Int'l Class 1.	
09 Int.	"Electric storage batteries; of batteries; batteries for recreated Preparations for enhancing by	ational land, n	arine, golf and ele	ectric utility v	id batteries;
37 Int.	"Electric storage batteries; e batteries; batteries for recrea Preparations for enhancing b	ational land, n	narine, golf and ele	ectric utility v	id batteries;
	"Electric storage batteries; e batteries; batteries; batteries for recrea				id batteries;
THE POWER OF MAROON	14906-114		Abandoned	77/279,692	
	United States of America	ORD	09 Int.	14-Sep-2007	
Goods: 09 Int.	Electric storage batteries				
TROJAN	14906-018000		Registered	76456	76456
	Australia	ORD	09 Int.	11-May-1940	11-May-1940
Goods: 09 Int.	Class 9: Batteries and parts flexibles, pressure gauges a				
TROJAN	14906-018004		Registered	746800	746800
	Australia	ORD	09 Int.	21-Oct-1997	25-Mar-2002
Goods: 09 Int.	Deep cycle batteries.				
FROJAN	14906-11		Registered	AM4957/93	150741
,	Austria	ORD	09 Int.	19-Oct-1993	14-Jan-1994
Goods: 09 Int.					
ΓROJAN	14906-I		Registered	541044	541044
,	Benelux	ORD	09 Int.	01-Aug-1994	19-Oct-2003
Goods: 09 Int.	Electric batteries and accum	nulators.			
TROJAN	14906-M	*	Pending	739430	
	Canada	ORD	09 Int.	07-May-2001	
Goods: 09 Int.	Electric storage batteries.				
ROJAN	14906-018005	Anh	Registered	960040660	1042242
	China (People's Republic)	ORD	09 Int.	27-Mar-1996	28-Jun-1997
Goods: 09 Int.	Electric storage batteries.	,		ı	
TROJAN	14906-018001 Colombia	ORD	Registered 09 Int.	06-098530 29-Sep-2006	331015 18-Apr-2007

Trademark		Case Number Country	SubCase Case Type	Classes	Application Number/Date	Registration Number/Date
	Goods: 09 Int.	Batteries and component par	rts including dec	p-cycle electric	storage batteries.	
TROJAN		14906-018006 Costa Rica	ORD	Registered 09 Int.	16-Jan-1 <u>99</u> 7	103457 27-Aug-1997
	Goods: 09 Int.	Electric storage batteries and	d all goods in In	ternational Clas	ss 9.	
trojan		14906-018007 Denmark	ORD	Rogistered 09 Int.	VA 1993 06748 19-Oct-1993	VR 1994 01129 18-Feb-1994
	Goods: 09 Int.	Electric batteries.		£		
TROJAN		14906-018008 Domínican Republic	ORD	Registered 09 Int.	27339 28-Jul-1998	99,713 15-Sep-1998
	Goods: 09 Int.	Electric storage batteries, in	Class 9.			
TROJAN	A Link desired to the second s	14906-018009 European Community	ORD	Registered 09 Int.	162610 01-Apr-1996	162610 07-Oct-1998
	Goods: 09 Int.	Electric storage batteries, no	otably deep-cycl	e lead-acid bati	eries.	
TROJAN		14906-A Finland	ORD	Registered 09 Int.	934690	134047 05-Sep-1994
	Goods: 09 Int.	Electric storage batteries.				
TROJAN		14906-B France	ORD	Registered 09 Int.	93/488115 18-Oct-1993	93488115 18-Oct-1993
	Goods: 09 Int.	Electric storage batteries.				and the state of t
TROJAN		14906-O Germany	ORD	Registered 09 Int.	T35648/9WZ 18-Oct-1993	2074842 01-Aug-1994
	Goods: 09 Int.	Electrical storage batteries.				
TROJAN	,	14906-018010 Guatemala	ORD	Registered 09 Int.	009259 27-Nov-1996	90781 14-Aug-1998
	Goods: 09 Int.	Electric storage batteries.			-	and the state of t
TROJAN		14906-018011 Haiti	ORD	Registered 09 Int.	T000806 27-Jul-1998	44/119 11-Dec-1998
·	Goods: 09 Int.	Electric storage batteries.		•		

Trademark		Case Number Country	SubCase Case Type	Status Classes	Application Number/Date	Registration Number/Date
TROJAN		14906-018012 Honduras	ORD	Registered 09 Int.	3078/97 14-Mar-1997	69249 18-Aug-1997
	Goods: 09 Int.					
		Electric storage batteries.	,	de de la		
TROJAN		14906-C Hong Kong	ORD	Registered 09 Int.	96 02722	02329 06-Mar-1996
	Goods: 09 Int.	Electric storage batteries.				,
TROJAN		14906-018002		Pending	1488702	
		India	ORD	09 Int.	16-Sep-2006	
8.13	Goods: 09 Int.	Class: 09 Int. Batteries and components	parts including de	ep-cycle electr	ic storage batteries.	
TROJAN	₹ (% ⊕	14906-52		Registered	T093C001996	665465
••		Italy	ORD	09 Int.	19-Oct-1993	19-Oct-1993
	Goods: 09 Int,	Tinguia man, Later				
		Electric storage batteries.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-		
FROJAN		14906-018013 Japan	ann	Registered	H10-061859	4335033
		aahaa	ORD	09 Int.	23-Jul-1998	12-Nov-1999
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Goods: 09 Int.	Electric storage batteries, indicators and all goods in	battery chargers, b	pattery cables, t		
IROJAN	Goods: 09 Int.	Electric storage batteries, l	battery chargers, b	pattery cables, t		
 FROJAN	Goods: 09 Int.	Electric storage batteries, indicators and all goods in	battery chargers, b	pattery cables, t ss 9.	eattery testers and sta	tus
TROJAN	Goods: 09 Int. Goods: 09 Int.	Electric storage batteries, indicators and all goods in	battery chargers, batternational Cla ORD led batteries and clate batteries and	nattery cables, to ss 9. Registered 09 Int. components therecomponents the components the components the components the components the components therecomponents the components the componen	40-2005-30597 30-Jun-2005 reof; wet batteries and	40-0676101 28-Aug-2006
		Electric storage batteries, indicators and all goods in 14906-018003 Korea, Republic of Dry cells [batteries]; flood components thereof; flat p	battery chargers, batternational Cla ORD led batteries and clate batteries and	nattery cables, to ss 9. Registered 09 Int. components therecomponents the components the components the components the components the components therecomponents the components the componen	40-2005-30597 30-Jun-2005 reof; wet batteries and	40-0676101 28-Aug-2006
		Electric storage batteries, indicators and all goods in 14906-018003 Korea, Republic of Dry cells [batteries]; flood components thereof; electric storage batteries and all goods in 14906-018003	battery chargers, batternational Cla ORD led batteries and clate batteries and	nattery cables, the ss 9. Registered on the components there components the covoltaic cells; se	40-2005-30597 30-Jun-2005 eof; wet batteries and ercof; starting batteries	40-0676101 28-Aug-2006
	Goods: 09 Int.	Electric storage batteries, indicators and all goods in 14906-018003 Korea, Republic of Dry cells [batteries]; flood components thereof; flat p components thereof; electrically and the storage of the s	battery chargers, batternational Cla ORD led batteries and clate batteries; photo	nattery cables, to ss 9. Registered 09 Int. components the components the covoltaic cells; served.	40-2005-30597 30-Jun-2005 eof; wet batteries and creof; starting batteries plar batteries.	40-0676101 28-Aug-2006 des and
		Electric storage batteries, indicators and all goods in 14906-018003 Korea, Republic of Dry cells [batteries]; flood components thereof; flat p components thereof; electrically and the storage of the s	battery chargers, batternational Cla ORD led batteries and clate batteries; photo	nattery cables, to ss 9. Registered 09 Int. components the components the covoltaic cells; served.	40-2005-30597 30-Jun-2005 eof; wet batteries and creof; starting batteries plar batteries.	40-0676101 28-Aug-2006 des and
TROJAN	Goods: 09 Int.	Electric storage batteries, indicators and all goods in 14906-018003 Korea, Republic of Dry cells [batteries]; flood components thereof; flat p components thereof; electric 14906-018014 Mexico	battery chargers, batternational Cla ORD led batteries and clate batteries; photo	Registered 09 Int. components there components there evoltaic cells; so Registered 09 Int.	40-2005-30597 30-Jun-2005 eof; wet batteries and starteries and starting batteries blar batteries. 180869 19-Oct-1993	40-0676101 28-Aug-2006 des and 517168 19-Oct-1993
TROJAN	Goods: 09 Int.	Electric storage batteries, indicators and all goods in 14906-018003 Korea, Republic of Dry cells [batteries]; flood components thereof; flat p components thereof; electric storage batteries.	battery chargers, batternational Cla ORD led batteries and clate batteries; photo	nattery cables, to ss 9. Registered 09 Int. components the components the covoltaic cells; served.	40-2005-30597 30-Jun-2005 eof; wet batteries and creof; starting batteries plar batteries.	40-0676101 28-Aug-2006 des and
IROJAN	Goods: 09 Int. Goods: 09 Int.	Electric storage batteries, indicators and all goods in 14906-018003 Korea, Republic of Dry cells [batteries]; flood components thereof; flat p components thereof; electric storage batteries. 14906-018014 Electric storage batteries.	battery chargers, batternational Cla ORD led batteries and clate batteries; photo	Registered 09 Int. components there components there evoltaic cells; se Registered 09 Int. Registered	40-2005-30597 30-Jun-2005 reof; wet batteries and starteries for batteries. 180869 19-Oct-1993	40-0676101 28-Aug-2006 des and 517168 19-Oct-1993
IROJAN	Goods: 09 Int.	Electric storage batteries, indicators and all goods in 14906-018003 Korea, Republic of Dry cells [batteries]; flood components thereof; flat p components thereof; electric storage batteries. 14906-018014 Mexico Electric storage batteries. 14906-018015 New Zealand	battery chargers, batternational Cla ORD led batteries and clate batteries; photo	Registered 09 Int. components there components there evoltaic cells; se Registered 09 Int. Registered	40-2005-30597 30-Jun-2005 reof; wet batteries and starteries for batteries. 180869 19-Oct-1993	40-0676101 28-Aug-2006 des and 517168 19-Oct-1993
IROJAN IROJAN	Goods: 09 Int. Goods: 09 Int.	Electric storage batteries, indicators and all goods in 14906-018003 Korea, Republic of Dry cells [batteries]; flood components thereof; flat p components thereof; electric storage batteries. 14906-018014 Mexico Electric storage batteries. 14906-018015 New Zealand Electric storage batteries.	battery chargers, batternational Cla ORD led batteries and clate batteries; photo	Registered 09 Int. components therefore components therefore cells; so Registered 09 Int. Registered 09 Int. Registered 09 Int.	40-2005-30597 30-Jun-2005 reof; wet batteries and starteries and starteries. 180869 19-Oct-1993 231227 19-Oct-1993	40-0676101 28-Aug-2006 is and 517168 19-Oct-1993 231227 19-Apr-2000
TROJAN TROJAN	Goods: 09 Int. Goods: 09 Int.	Electric storage batteries, indicators and all goods in 14906-018003 Korea, Republic of Dry cells [batteries]; flood components thereof; flat p components thereof; electric storage batteries. 14906-018014 Mexico Electric storage batteries. 14906-018015 New Zealand	battery chargers, batternational Cla ORD led batteries and clate batteries; photo	Registered 09 Int. components there components there evoltaic cells; se Registered 09 Int. Registered	40-2005-30597 30-Jun-2005 reof; wet batteries and starteries for batteries. 180869 19-Oct-1993	40-0676101 28-Aug-2006 des and 517168 19-Oct-1993
TROJAN	Goods: 09 Int. Goods: 09 Int.	Electric storage batteries, indicators and all goods in 14906-018003 Korea, Republic of Dry cells [batteries]; flood components thereof; flat p components thereof; electric storage batteries. 14906-018015 New Zealand Electric storage batteries. 14906-018016	battery chargers, batternational Cla ORD led batteries and clate batteries; photo	Registered 09 Int. components therecomponents	40-2005-30597 30-Jun-2005 eof; wet batteries and starteries and starteries. 180869 19-Oct-1993 231227 19-Oct-1993	40-0676101 28-Aug-2006 1 28 and 517168 19-Oct-1993 231227 19-Apr-2000

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		6-1-2-		A	
<u> </u>	Case Number Country	SubCase Case Type	Status Classes	Application Number/Date	Registration Number/Date
TROJAN	14906-018017		Registered	T96/12253J	T96/12253J
	Singapore	ORD	09 Int.	13-Nov-1996	13-Nov-1996
Goods: 09 Int.					
	Electric storage batteries.				
rojan	14906-72	44.45.00	Registered	9309770	259012
	Sweden ·	ORD	09 Int.	19-Oct-1993	17-Jun-1994
Goods: 09 Int.					
APAA Alahan da aa	Electric storage batteries.	esummesummesummesummesummesummesum	nnosannossannossannossannossannossann		, 17
TROJAN	14906-018018		Registered	11157/1993	P-417303
•	Switzerland	ORD	09 Int.	19-Oct-1993	21-Jun-1995
Goods: 09 Int.	Electric batteries.				
rojan	14906-018019		Registered	(85)9764	747167
	Taiwan	ORD	09 Int.	01-Mar-1996	01-Feb-1997
Goods: 09 Int.					
Car of Ca	Electric storage batteries.				
rojan	14906-018020	- 10 th 2 th 2 th 2 th	Registered	324855	TM67097
	Thailand	ORD	09 Int.	24-Dec-1996	24-Dec-1996
Goods: 09 Int.	Battery			•	
TROJAN	14906-018021		Registered	1550978	1550978
	United Kingdom	ORD	09 Int.	19-Oct-1993	25-Nov-1994
Goods: 09 Int.					
	Batteries; accumulators; ele- goods.	ctric storage bat	teries; parts and	fittings for all the af	oresaid
TROJAN	14906-018022		Registered	74/381,786	1,813,578 [.]
	United States of America	ORD	09 Int.	19-Apr-1993	28-Dec-1993
Goods: 09 Int.					•
THE WAS TO SEE THE SEE	Electric storage batteries.				
TROJAN & THE COLOR	14906-019000		Registered	628069	TM273362
MAROON COVERING THE	Thailand	ORD	09 Int.	05-Jun-2006	20-Dcc-2007
ENTIRE SURFACE ON A BATTERY					· ·
Goods: 09 Int,	Batteries and component par	rts including dee	p-cycle electric	storage batteries.	
TROJAN & THE COLOR	14906-020000		Registered	40-2005-47299	40-0687796
MAROON ON A BATTERY	Korea, Republic of	ORD	09 Int.	11-Oct-2005	02-Dec-2006
Goods: 09 Int,	Class: 09 Int. DRY CELLS (BATTERIES PLATE BATTERIES, DEE				

Monday, October 11, 2010	Trademark	Page 16 of I			
Trademark	Case Number Country	SubCase Case Type	Status Classes	Application Number/Date	Registration Number/Date
TROJAN & WINGED HORSE DESIGN	14906-021000 Thailand	ORD	Registered 09 Int.	719013 09-Jan-2009	TM316404 10-Jun-2010
Goods: 09 Int.	Batteries and component par	ts thereof, in Cl	ass 9.		
TROJAN AND DESIGN (WINGED HORSE)	14906-022000 Argentina	ORD	Registered 09 Int.	2,250,675 05-Nov-1999	1,830,497 22-May-2001
Goods: 09 Int.	All and do by Yusamaniana Ci	,, 0:			
	All goods in International Cl	1855 91			
TROJAN AND DESIGN (WINGED HORSE)	14906-022001 China (People's Republic)	ORD	Registered 09 Int.	960040661 27-Mar-1996	1042241 28-Jun-1997
Goods: 09 Int.	Electric storage batteries				
TROJAN AND DESIGN (WINGED HORSE)	14906-022002 Hong Kong	ORD	Registered 09 Int.	2723/96 06-Mar-1996	01129/1998 06-Mar-1996
Goods: 09 Int.	Electric storage batteries.				
TROJAN AND DESIGN (WINGED HORSE)	14906-022003 Taiwan	ORD	Registered 09 Int.	859765 01-Mar-1996	749024 01-Feb-1997
Goods: 09 Int.					
	Riectric storage hatteries	1.15.41			
TROJAN AND THE COLOR MAROON ON A BATTERY	14906-023000 China (People's Republic)	ORD	Registered 09 Int.	4002713 07-Apr-2004	4002713 14-May-2006
Goods: 09 Int.	Deep cycle electric storage b	patteries,			•
TROJAN THE BETTER BATTERY AND DESIGN (WINGED HORSE)	14906-024000 New Zealand	ORD	Registered 09 Int.	212792 19-Sep-1991	212792 19-\$ep-1991
Goods: 09 Int.	Electric batteries for vehicle apparatus for motor vehicles.	s, battery boxes	, battery charge	rs; electric instrume	nts and
WATER SENSE	14906-33 European Community	ORD	Registered 09 Int.	1394774 22-Nov-1999	1394774 23-Jan-2001
Goods: 09 Int.	Flooded lead acid electric st	orage hatteries			
WATER SENSE	14906-H	er appe trabbles tody	Abandoned	75/719 5/2	, , ,
WAIDN SENSE	United States of America	ORD	Auangoneg	75/718,543 01-Jun-1999	
Goods: 09 Int.	Flooded lead acid electric st	anaa kassuuta-			

7588778,01/SD

Trademark	Case Number Country	SubCase Case Type	Status Classes	Application Number/Date	Registration Number/Date
WINGED HORSE DESIGN	14906-025000		Registered	40-2005-30605	40-0676012
	Korea, Republic of	ORD	09 Int.	30-Jun-2005	28-Aug-2006
Goods: 09 Int.	Dry cells [batteries]; floc components thereof; flat components thereof; elec				

RECORDED: 01/12/2011